Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85051 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
3/2-Way Motor Control Valve
DN 15 up to DN 50
7382
•  Unaffected by lightly contaminated fluids

3/2-Way Motor Control Valve 7382
4/5
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:  7382/025V3020A-1
   3/2-way motorvalve, DN25, PN40, distribution function, Whitworth-pipe thread, Stain-
less     steel, PTFE-Seating seal, Actuator 2kN, 100-240V 50/60 Hz, control plug
100% linear
Article number
7382/ S
Nominal size:
DN 15 015
DN 20 020
DN 25 025
DN 32 032
DN 40 040
DN 50 050
Item:
Valve V
Upper part U
Actuator A
Body design:
3/2-way valve, distributing function 3
3/2-way valve, mixing function 4
Connection:
Whitworth pipe thread acc. DIN 2999 / ISO 228 0
NPT thread 5
flange connection acc. DIN EN 1092-1, PN40, welded version 9
Body material:
Stainless steel 2
Seating seal:
PTFE 0
PEEK 7
PEEK for applications above 160°C[320°F] 8
Actuator:
without actuator 0
A
B
Motor Voltage
100 - 240V, 50/60Hz -
24V AC/DC 1
Control plug:
none 0
linear 100% -
without safety position -
1
2
Fail Safe Function: position in case of power failure according to customer 3
Stroking times
Standard (2kN: 1,5s/mm=0,67mm/s; 5kN: 4s/mm=0,25mm/s) -
0,75s/mm = 1,33mm/s 1
1s/mm = 1mm/s 2
2s/mm = 0,5mm/s 3
4s/mm = 0,25mm/s 4
20s/mm = 0,05mm/s 9
Safety position
2kN, position electronic, IP67 , activation: 4-20mA or 2-10V, feedback 4-20mA or 2-10V
Fail Safe Function: Valve stem travelling out of the valve in case of power failure; flow direction P to A (distributing function) or P2 to A
(mixing function)
Fail Safe Function: Valve stem travelling into the valve in case of power failure; flow direction P to B (distributing function) or P1 to A
(mixing function)
5kN, position electronic, IP67 , activation: 4-20mA or 2-10V, feedback 4-20mA or 2-10V
Data sheet  7382e/Version: 07.08.2019
Text  and pictures are not binding. We reserve the right, to alter the equipment.
3/2-Way Motor Control Valve 7382
5/5
G-thread NPT-thread G-thread NPT-thread 2kN 5kN
15  1/2"  1/2" 15 14,5 400 430 14 62 90 26 41 30
20  3/4"  3/4" 16,3 15 400 430 14 62 90 32 41 30
25 1" 1" 19,1 18 410 440 14 63 110 41 55 30
32 1 1/4" 1 1/4" 21,4 18,4 420 450 15 74 130 48 65 30
40 1 1/2" 1 1/2" 21,4 18,4 430 460 23 88 140 58 75 32
50 2" 2" 25,7 19 440 470 23 95 180 85 90 36
without Fail-Save with Fail-Save without Fail-Save with Fail-Save
15 10,1 11,8 11 12,7